

## SUJALA TRADING & HOLDINGS LTD.

Regd. Off.: 1A, GRANT LANE, 2ND FLOOR.ROOM NO-202, KOLKATA-700 012 (West Bengal)
Phone: (91-033) 2236-4330, E-mail: sujala\_trading@yahoo.com /enquiry@sujalagroup.com,
CIN-L51109WB1981PLC034381 Website-www.sujalagroup.com

Date: 08.04.2023

To CRD-LISTING COMPLIANCE, BSE LIMITED P.J. TOWER, DALAL STREET, FORT MUMBAI- 400001

To
THE LISTING DEPARTMENT
THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED
7, LYONS RANGE
KOLKATA- 700001

Script Code: <u>539117 / 29412</u>

Sub: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7(3) for the year ended on 31st March, 2023

## Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate certifying maintaining the physical and electronic share transfer facility for the year ended on the 31<sup>st</sup>March, 2023 and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

This is in compliance and for your record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Sujala Trading & Holdings Limited

For SUJALA TRADING & HOLDINGS LTD.

Sukuyee Managing Director

Subhadeep Mukherjee (Managing Director)

DIN: 03060827



## SUJALA TRADING & HOLDINGS LTD.

Regd. Off.: 1A, GRANT LANE, 2ND FLOOR.ROOM NO-202, KOLKATA-700 012 (West Bengal) Phone: (91-033) 2236-4330, E-mail: sujala\_trading@yahoo.com /enquiry@sujalagroup.com, CIN-L51109WB1981PLC034381 Website-www.sujalagroup.com

Ref:

Date: 08.04.2023

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2023

This is to certify that all the activities in relation to both Physical and Electronic Share Transfer facility of M/s. Sujala Trading & Holdings Limited having its Registered Office situated at 1A, Grant Lane, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room No: 202, Kolkata- 700 012, West Bengal are maintained and carried on by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. ABS Consultants Private Limited, having its Registered Office situated at 99, Stephen House, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, B. B. D. Bag, Kolkata- 700 001, West Bengal.

For Sujala Trading & Holdings Limited

For SUJALA TRADING & HOLDINGS LTD.

Company Secretary

Prerna Mall (Company Secretary)

Prove Mell

For ABS Consultants Private Limited

Director